1-phase filters
FN 2030
General purpose EMI filter
with high attenuation performance
Approvalsn	 Rated currents from 1 to 30A
n	 High performance filter attenuation
n	 High differential-mode attenuation
n	 Optional medical versions (B type)

FN 2030-8-..	 8 (8.9)	 0.73	 8	 0.47	 4.7	 680	 -06	 -07		  170
FN 2030-10-..	 10 (11.2)	 0.73	 8	 0.47	 4.7	 680	 -06	 -07		  196
FN 2030-12-..	 12 (13.4)	 0.87	 4	 1.0	 10	 330	 -06	 -07		  185
FN 2030-16-..	 16 (17.9)	 0.87	 4	 1.0	 10	 330	 -06	 -07		  225
FN 2030-20-..	 20 (22.4)	 0.87	 4	 1.0	 10	 330	 -06		  -08	 285
FN 2030-30-08	 30 (33.5)	 0.87	 2	 1.0	 10	 330			   -08	 326
FN 2030A-1-..	 1 (1.1)	 0.074	 20	 0.22	 0.47	 1000	 -06	 -07		  58
FN 2030A-3-..	 3 (3.4)	 0.074	 14	 0.33	 0.47	 1000	 -06	 -07		  87
FN 2030A-4-..	 4 (4.5)	 0.074	 14	 0.33	 0.47	 1000	 -06	 -07		  92
FN 2030A-6-..	 6 (6.7)	 0.074	 8	 0.47	 0.47	 680	 -06	 -07		  100
FN 2030A-8-..	 8 (8.9)	 0.074	 8	 0.47	 0.47	 680	 -06	 -07		  170
FN 2030A-10-..	 10 (11.2)	 0.074	 8	 0.47	 0.47	 680	 -06	 -07		  196
FN 2030A-12-..	 12 (13.4)	 0.074	 4	 1.0	 0.47	 330	 -06	 -07		  185
FN 2030A-16-..	 16 (17.9)	 0.074	 4	 1.0	 0.47	 330	 -06	 -07		  225
FN 2030A-20-..	 20 (22.4)	 0.074	 4	 1.0	 0.47	 330	 -06		  -08	 285
FN 2030A-30-08	 30 (33.5)	 0.074	 2	 1.0	 0.47	 330			   -08	 326
FN 2030B-1-..	 1 (1.1)	 0.002	 20	 0.22		  1000	 -06	 -07		  58
FN 2030B-3-..	 3 (3.4)	 0.002	 14	 0.33		  1000	 -06	 -07		  87
FN 2030B-4-..	 4 (4.5)	 0.002	 14	 0.33		  1000	 -06	 -07		  92
FN 2030B-6-..	 6 (6.7)	 0.002	 8	 0.47		  680	 -06	 -07		  100
FN 2030B-8-..	 8 (8.9)	 0.002	 8	 0.47		  680	 -06	 -07		  170
FN 2030B-10-..	 10 (11.2)	 0.002	 8	 0.47		  680	 -06	 -07		  196
FN 2030B-12-..	 12 (13.4)	 0.002	 4	 1.0		  330	 -06	 -07		  185
FN 2030B-16-..	 16 (17.9)	 0.002	 4	 1.0		  330	 -06	 -07		  225
FN 2030B-20-..	 20 (22.4)	 0.002	 4	 1.0		  330	 -06		  -08	 285
FN 2030B-30-08	 30 (33.5)	 0.002	 2	 1.0		  330			   -08	 326
Filter*	 Rated current	 Leakage current**	 Inductance	 Capacitance	 Resistance	 Input/Output	 Weight
	 @ 40°C (25°C)	 @ 230VAC/50Hz	 L	 Cx	 Cy	 R	 connections
	 [A]	 [mA]	 [mH]	 [µF]	 [nF]	 [kΩ]				    [g]
Per CISPR 17; A = 50Ω/50Ω sym; B = 50Ω/50Ω asym; C = 0.1Ω/100Ω sym; D = 100Ω/0.1Ω sym